
 
 

                                                                                                                                                     
 

Event Schedule 
Tuesday, 13 August 
09:00   Technical area open 
 
Sunday, 18 August 
All day   Free craning (masts) 
    Boat measurement 
 
Monday, 19 August 
All day   Free craning (boats) 
09:00 – 10:00  Morning weigh-in session 
Morning   Boat measurement 
Afternoon  Sail measurement 
16:00 – 17:00  Afternoon weigh-in session and registration 
 
Tuesday, 20 August 
09.00 – 17.00  Registration + weigh-in 
All day   Free training 
All day   Sail measurement 
16:30   Launch party for the new Peninsula Racing and Team Aqua  
 
Wednesday, 21 August 
09:00 - 17:00  Registration & weigh-in 
10:30   Press meeting 
11:00   Practice race briefing 
13:00   1st warning signal for practice race   
17:45    Opening ceremony parade and dinner  
    Meet at the hospitality tent for a 18:00 parade to the Seehotel Waldstätterhof 
18:45    Start of buffet dinner and entertainment 
 
Thursday, 22 August 
10:30   Fleet race briefing 
12:00   1st warning signal for fleet race 
16:00   After sail beers and pasta 
17:00   Boat captains meeting 
 
Friday, 23 August 
10:30   Fleet race briefing 
12:00   1st warning signal for fleet race 
16:00   After sail beers and pasta  
18:30  Owners Dinner  

Meet at the main Brunnen ferry port for a 18:45 ferry pick up 
 
Saturday, 24 August 
10:20   Fleet race briefing  
12:00   1st warning signal for fleet race 
18:45    44Cup World Championship Brunnen crew party  
    Meet at the main Brunnen ferry port for a 19:00 ferry pick up 
 
Sunday, 25 August 
10:30   Fleet race briefing 
12:00   1st warning signal for fleet race 
15:30   Last warning signal 
After sail   Prize giving ceremony  
17:00   Craning 
 
Monday, 26 August 
08:00 – 18:00  Craning 
 
Thursday, 29 August 
08:00 – 18:00  Departure of the fleet 


